

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO WLC: 0075/4**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 6, line 3: delete “supports” and substitute “other resources”.

3 **2.** Page 6, line 17: delete “supports” and substitute “other resources”.

4 **3.** Page 6, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24 and substitute:

5 “(dm) “Family resources” means the child’s extended family and community
6 relationships, housing, environments, institutions, sources of income, services, education, and
7 other programs families need to raise their children.”.

8 **4.** Page 7, line 11: delete “supports” and substitute “other resources”.

9 **5.** Page 7, line 14: delete “supports” and substitute “other resources”.

10 **6.** Page 8, line 17: delete “support” and substitute “resource”.

11 **7.** Page 8, line 23: delete “and informal supports who” and substitute “who and family
12 resources that”.

13 **8.** Page 9 line 6: delete “support service” and substitute “servicee family resource”.

14 **9.** Page 9, line 16: delete “and, support, and services” and substitute “and support
15 services, and other family resources”.

16 **10.** Page 9, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:

17 “1. Is skilled in providing treatment services, education, and other family resources for
18 children and their families.”.

- 1 **11.** Page 9, line 24: delete that line and substitute: “family resources.”.
- 2 **12.** Page 10, line 3: delete “support services to” and substitute “other family resources
3 for”.
- 4 **13.** Page 10, line 10: after “children” insert “. based upon the child and family’s
5 identified strengths and needs”.
- 6 **14.** Page 10, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14.
- 7 **15.** Page 13, line 21: after “eligibility” insert “for”.
- 8 **16.** Page 13, line 22: delete the first instance of “services and supports” and substitute
9 “services family resources”.
- 10 **17.** Page 13, line 22: delete the second instance of “and supports”.
- 11 **18.** Page 16, line 12: delete “supports” and substitute “resources”.
- 12 **19.** Page 17, line 2: delete lines 2 to 3 beginning with “treatment” and ending with
13 “child” and substitute: “treatment services, education and services, and other resources to a
14 child”.
- 15 **20.** Page 18, line 3: delete “supports” and substitute “resources”.
- 16 **21.** Page 18, line 5: delete “support” and substitute “resource”.
- 17 **22.** Page 23, line 19: delete “supports” and substitute “other resources”.
- 18 **23.** Page 24, line 5: delete “supports” and substitute “other resources”.
- 19 **24.** Page 25, line 4: delete “supports” and substitute “other resources”.
- 20 **25.** Page 25, line 10: delete “supports” and substitute “other resources”.
- 21 **26.** Page 27, line 5: delete “supports” and substitute “other resources”.

